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A Member of ALFA International - The Global Legal Network 

August 19, 2020 
 VIA E-FILING                 

 
Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
 
Re: Docket No. 20200152-WS - Application for a limited alternative rate increase proceeding in 
Hardee, Lake, Pasco, and Polk Counties, by Alturas Water, LLC, Sunrise Water, LLC, Pinecrest 
Utilities, LLC, McLeod Gardens Utilities, LLC, Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC, Orange Land 
Utilities, LLC, Crestridge Utilities, LLC, Holiday Gardens Utilities, LLC, Lake Yale Utilities, 
LLC, and East Marion Utilities, LLC. 
Our Matter No. 073687 
 
Dear Mr. Teitzman: 
 

The following are the responses to Staff’s Second Data Request dated August 17, 2020. 
 
1. Please provide the cost incurred for legal services rendered in Docket No. 20200152-

WS. If services were provided for specific utilities, please provide a breakdown for 
each utility. If services are shared between all utilities in the docket, please state as 
such. As part of your response, please provide copies of all invoices for legal services 
provided to date. 
RESPONSE: See Attachment 2-1. Services are shared and should be allocated on an 
ERC basis. 

 
2. Please provide the cost incurred and provide an explanation of any additional 

consulting services provided for Docket No. 20200152-WS. If services were provided 
for specific utilities, please provide a breakdown for each utility. If services are 
shared between all utilities in the docket, please state as such. As part of your 
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response, please provide copies of all invoices for additional consulting services 
provided to date. 
RESPONSE: See Attachment 2-2. Services are shared and should be allocated on an 
ERC basis. 

 
3. Please provide an estimate of costs to complete the case by hour for each consultant, 

including a description of estimated work to be performed, and detail of the estimated 
remaining expense to be incurred through the Proposed Agency Action (PAA) 
process. 

RESPONSE: See Attachments 2-1 and 2-2. 
 

 

4. Please provide all complaints pertaining to DEP secondary standards for Alturas 
Water, LLC; East Marion Utilities, LLC; Pinecrest Utilities, LLC; and Sunrise Water, 
LLC that were received in the past five years or since the utility's last rate case. 
RESPONSE: See Attachment 2-4. 

 
 Please do not hesitate to contact me should you or staff have any questions 

regarding this response. 
 
 

 
Very truly yours, 

 
       /s/ Martin S Friedman 

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN 
For the Firm 

 
MSF/ 
 cc: Mike Smallridge (via email) 

Jeff Small (via email) 
Sonica Bruce (via email) 
Tad David, Esquire (via email) 

  



 

 

ATTACHMENT 2-1 
 
Docket No. 20200152-WS - Application for a limited alternative rate increase proceeding in 
Hardee, Lake, Pasco, and Polk Counties, by Alturas Water, LLC, Sunrise Water, LLC, 
Pinecrest Utilities, LLC, McLeod Gardens Utilities, LLC, Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC, 
Orange Land Utilities, LLC, Crestridge Utilities, LLC, Holiday Gardens Utilities, LLC, 
Lake Yale Utilities, LLC, and East Marion Utilities, LLC. 
 
ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED LEGAL RATE CASE EXPENSE 
 

• Actual Billed and Unbilled Attorney Fees through August 15, 2020 (Invoices Attached): 
$1,960.00  

• Actual Billed and Unbilled Costs through August 15, 2020 (Invoices Attached): $0.00. 
 

 
Estimated: 
Hours      Description 
1.0 hrs. Respond to formal and informal data requests from Staff  
1.0 hrs. Review Staff recommendation; Conference with client and consultant 

regarding recommendation; Conference with Staff regarding 
recommendation. 

2.0 hrs. Prepare for and telephonically attend Agenda conference, discuss 
Agenda with client, consultant and Staff. 

1.0 hrs. Review PAA Order; conference with client and consultant regarding 
PAA Order. 

1.0 hrs. Prepare revised tariff sheets, obtain Staff approval of tariffs; Draft and 
revise customer notice, obtain Staff approval; Coordinate mailing of 
customer notices and implementation of tariffs and filing Affidavit; 
Prepare, review and filing of post-Order requirements 

6 hrs. @ $380/hr. $2,280.00 total attorneys’ estimated fees through PAA  
 
Estimate of costs to complete: 
None 
 
SUMMARY: 
TOTAL ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED LEGAL FEES: $4,240.00 
TOTAL ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED LEGAL COSTS: $0.00 
 
TOTAL LEGAL RATE CASE EXPENSE: $4,240.00 
 



      
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES I, LLC 
MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, MANAGER 
3336 GRAND BLVD., SUITE 102 
HOLIDAY, FL 34690 

May 19, 2020 
ID:  037173.073687 
INVOICE # 368139 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A Memb e r  o f  ALF A  In t e rna t i on a l  –  The  G l oba l  L ega l  Ne two rk  

 
  

 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: ALLOCATIONS LIMITED PROCEEDING 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $1,026.00 
 
 
 ATTY  CLASS  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
 MSF  Of Counsel  2.70  380.00  1,026.00 
   ATTY TOTALS  2.70    1,026.00 

 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $1,026.00 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,026.00 
 

  



      
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES I, LLC 
MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, MANAGER 
3336 GRAND BLVD., SUITE 102 
HOLIDAY, FL 34690 

May 19, 2020 
ID:  037173.073687 
INVOICE # 368139 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: ALLOCATIONS LIMITED PROCEEDING 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH MR. SMALLRIDGE 
WHO TELEPHONED; INITIAL 
REVIEW OF APPLICATION 
AND EXHIBITS; 

 04/20/20  MSF  0.40  380.00  152.00 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH MR. SMALLRIDGE 
WHO TELEPHONED; 

 04/27/20  MSF  0.50  380.00  190.00 

REVIEW, RESEARCH, AND 
REVISE LETTER TO CLERK 
AND APPLICATION; LETTER 
TO MR. SMALLRIDGE; 
TELEPHONE CALL WITH MR. 
SMALL WHO TELEPHONED; 

 04/28/20  MSF  1.80  380.00  684.00 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $1,026.00 

 

 
 ATTY  CLASS  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
 MSF  Of Counsel  2.70  380.00  1,026.00 
   ATTY TOTALS  2.70    1,026.00 

 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $1,026.00 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,026.00 
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*  SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
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FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES I, LLC 
5911 TROUBLE CREEK ROAD 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652 

June 17, 2020 
ID:  037173.073687 
INVOICE # 369184 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A Memb e r  o f  ALF A  In t e rna t i on a l  –  The  G l oba l  L ega l  Ne two rk  

 
  

 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: ALLOCATIONS LIMITED PROCEEDING 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $380.00 
 
 
 ATTY  CLASS  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
 MSF  Of Counsel  1.00  380.00  380.00 
   ATTY TOTALS  1.00    380.00 

 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $380.00 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $380.00 
 

  



      
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES I, LLC 
5911 TROUBLE CREEK ROAD 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652 

June 17, 2020 
ID:  037173.073687 
INVOICE # 369184 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: ALLOCATIONS LIMITED PROCEEDING 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

REVIEW AND COMMENT ON 
MR. SMALL'S REVISIONS; 

 05/27/20  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH MR. SMALLRIDGE 
WHO TELEPHONED; 
FINALIZE AND E-FILE 
APPLICATION; 

 05/28/20  MSF  0.30  380.00  114.00 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH THREE PSC STAFF 
MEMEBERS WHO 
TELEPHONED; LETTER TO 
MR. SMALLRIDGE; 

 06/11/20  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

REVIEW OPC INTERVENTION 
AND LETTER TO MR. 
SMALLRIDGE; REVIEW PSC 
ACCEPTANCE LETTER; 
CALCULATE DEADLINES 
AND PROCEDURE AND 
LETTER TO MR. 
SMALLRIDGE; 

 06/12/20  MSF  0.30  380.00  114.00 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $380.00 
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*  SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
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 ATTY  CLASS  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
 MSF  Of Counsel  1.00  380.00  380.00 
   ATTY TOTALS  1.00    380.00 

 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $380.00 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $380.00 
 
  

 
 



      
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES I, LLC 
5911 TROUBLE CREEK ROAD 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652 

July 17, 2020 
ID:  037173.073687 
INVOICE # 370267 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A Memb e r  o f  ALF A  In t e rna t i on a l  –  The  G l oba l  L ega l  Ne two rk  

 
  

 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: ALLOCATIONS LIMITED PROCEEDING 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $266.00 
 
 
 ATTY  CLASS  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
 MSF  Of Counsel  0.70  380.00  266.00 
   ATTY TOTALS  0.70    266.00 

 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $266.00 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $266.00 
 

  



      
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES I, LLC 
5911 TROUBLE CREEK ROAD 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652 

July 17, 2020 
ID:  037173.073687 
INVOICE # 370267 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: ALLOCATIONS LIMITED PROCEEDING 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

TELEPHONE CALL WITH MR, 
SMALLRIDGE WHO 
TELEPHONED; REVIEW 
LETTER FROM PSC ON 
FILING FEE AND LETTER TO 
PSC STAFF; REVIEW FILING 
FEE CALCULATIONS AND 
LETTER TO MR. 
SMALLRIDGE; 

 06/18/20  MSF  0.30  380.00  114.00 

REVIEW STAFF'S FIRST 
DATA REQUEST AND 
LETTER TO MR. 
SMALLRIDGE AND MR. 
SMALL; 

 06/25/20  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

REVIEW AND COMMENT ON 
PROPOSED FIRST DATA 
REQUEST RESPONSES; 

 07/07/20  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $266.00 

 

 
 ATTY  CLASS  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
 MSF  Of Counsel  0.70  380.00  266.00 
   ATTY TOTALS  0.70    266.00 
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*  SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $266.00 
  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $266.00 
 
  

 
 



      
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES I, LLC 
5911 TROUBLE CREEK ROAD 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652 

August 18, 2020 
ID:  037173.073687 
INVOICE # 371396 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS INVOICE IS PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT. 
 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE OR PAY INVOICES 
ONLINE AT WWW.DEANMEAD.COM 

WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, AND AMERICAN EXPRESS 
 

...................................................................................................... 
A Memb e r  o f  ALF A  In t e rna t i on a l  –  The  G l oba l  L ega l  Ne two rk  

 
  

 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: ALLOCATIONS LIMITED PROCEEDING 
  

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 
 
TOTAL FEES $228.00 
 
 
 ATTY  CLASS  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
 MSF  Of Counsel  0.60  380.00  228.00 
   ATTY TOTALS  0.60    228.00 

 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $228.00 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $228.00 
 

  



      
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES I, LLC 
5911 TROUBLE CREEK ROAD 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652 

August 18, 2020 
ID:  037173.073687 
INVOICE # 371396 
MSF 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

* SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  

RE: ALLOCATIONS LIMITED PROCEEDING 
  
 

 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: 
 

ITEMIZED ATTORNEY FEES 
 

DESCRIPTION  DATE  ATTY  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 

REVIEW CONTRACT FOR A/C 
REPLACEMENT; DRAFT 
LETTER TO PSC CLERK TO 
SUPPLEMENT DATA 
REQUEST RESPONSE; 

 07/20/20  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH PSC STAFF 
REGARDING RECEIVING 
CUSTOMER COMMENTS AND 
LETTER TO MR. 
SMALLRIDGE; 

 08/03/20  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH MR. BROWN AND MS. 
PASSIDOMO OF PSC STAFF 
AND LETTER TO MR. 
SMALLRIDGE; 

 08/14/20  MSF  0.20  380.00  76.00 

 
 SUBTOTAL: $228.00 

 

 
 ATTY  CLASS  HOURS  RATE  AMOUNT 
 MSF  Of Counsel  0.60  380.00  228.00 
   ATTY TOTALS  0.60    228.00 

 
 
TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $228.00 
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*  SERVICES  PROVIDED  BY  PARALEGAL  OR  LAW  CLERK 
 

 

 

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 407-841-1200 Orlando 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 407-423-1831 Fax Fort Pierce 
P.O. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) www.deanmead.com Viera 
Orlando, Florida 32801 Fed Tax ID# 59-2049716 Tallahassee
   
  

  
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $228.00 
 
  

 

 



 

 
 

 
ATTACHMENT 2-2 

 
Consulting services are provided by OCBOA Consulting, LLC.  Below is a schedule of invoices 
billed to date.  There is a 3.5 hour estimate to complete which includes; 1) Respond to formal and 
informal data requests from staff, and, 2) Review Staff recommendation; conference with client 
regarding recommendation; conference with staff regarding recommendation   All consulting 
services are to be shared equally by the utility systems. 
 

Hours Service Billed

20.0010 03/31/20 33.00 $3,135.00 $1,235.00

20.0014 04/30/20 2.00 $190.00 $1,235.00

20.0019 05/31/20 3.00 $285.00 $1,140.00

20.0024 07/31/20 0.75 $71.25 $71.25

38.75 $3,681.25 $3,681.25

3.25 $308.75

Total  actual & estimated rate case expense: 42.00 $3,990.00

Invoice Date
Amount

Total billed to date:

Total estimate to complete:

 
 

Attached are all invoices to date that explain in detail the work and schedules that were provided 
by the consultant for the filing. 

 



 

 
 

OCB0/1 CONSUL TING, LLC 

BILL TO: 

P.O. Box 424 
Goldemod, FL 32733-0424 
(407) 377-5400 

Florida Utility Se1vices I. LLC 

5911 Trouble Creek Rd 

FOR: 

Se1vices Provided 

INVOICE: 
DATE: 
PAGE: 

20.0010 
03/3 1/20 

I of I 

New Port Richey, FL 34652 

Anention: Mike Smalhidge 
Project/P.O. #: LIMP Collllnon Cost Filing 

WORK PERFORMED HOt:RS 

Estimated Project 42 .00 

Progress billing for March 2020 33.00 

Estimated time to complete 9.00 

* Obtain & review FPSC doctm1ents & analysis that were used to develop 

the approved FUSI allocated c.ommou cost for WLW in its SARC docket. 

* Develop schedules and files that calculate the total FUS I approved 

allocated common cost based on the FUS I approved allocated collll11ou 

cost for WLW in its SARC docket to be used in the LIMP Co1muo11 

Cost fil ing. 

* Obtain & review the 20 19 FUSI allocated common cost that was used 

to allocate its common cost to each of the 16 utility systems. 

* Develop schedules and files that calculate the difference between the 

2019 FUSI allocated common cost and the calculated FUSI allocated 

common cost approved in the WL W SARC. 

Continued on page 2 

OTHER CHARGES 

TOTAL INVOICE FOR THE PERIOD 

Adjustments: 

Estimated project to be billed in tlu·ee installments. (20.00) 

(13 hours each & trued up to actua l with last instalhuent) 

Summary Balance to elate 

14.00 Unbilled hours 

TOTAL ADJUSTED A~10l~T DlJE 

Please make all checks payable to OCBOA Consulting, LLC 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS 

RATE AMOli~T 

$95.00 $3, 135.00 

S3,135.00 

$95.00 ($1.900.00) 

S1,235.00 



 

 
 

* 

* 

* 

* 

OCBOfl CONSUl ,ING, 
P.O. Box 424 
Goldeurod, FL 32733-0424 
(407) 377-5400 

WORK PERFORMED 

Develop schedules and files that calculate the allocated cotlllllon cost 

increase for each of the l O utility systems in the filing. 

Obtain & review 2020 FUS I profonna common cost increase to be 

included for in the LIMP Connnon Cost filing. Prepare schedules and files 

that dist:Jibute the prof01ma connnon cost increase based on the 

fonnulas used to allocate 2019 FUSI connnon cost. 

Develop IO utility system filings that include the following supporting 

schedules with calculations. 

2020 Connnon Cost Index Application that calculates the requested 
increase in rates based on increases to allocated 201 9 common cost and 
requested 2020 connnon cost increases. 

2019 annualized revenue worksheet at cunent tariff rates. 

Allocated Coillillon Cost Increase Worksheet. 

Schedule of current and proposed rates. 

Affinnation to accuracy of the filing and that the Utility will not exceed 

its approved ROE or the range of the most recent leverage formula. 

Statement of quality of se1vice for the utility system. 

Compose and prepare the LIMP Common Cost Filing with suppo11ing 

schedules and Exhibits. 

AMOUNTCARRIEDFORWARDTOPAGE l 

HOURS 

0 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR B USINESS 

llC 
INVOICE: 

DATE: 
PAGE: 

RATE 

20.0010 
03/31/20 

2 of2 

A.l"VIOUNT 

$0.00 



 

 
 

OCB0/1 CONSUL, ,!NG, l,l,C 

BILL TO: 

P.O. Box424 
Goldenrod. FL 32733-0424 
(407) 377-5400 

Florida Utility Se1vices 1. LLC 

591 l Trouble Creek Rd 

INVOICE: 
DATE: 
PAGE: 

FOR: 

Services Provided 

20.0014 
04/30/20 

1 of 1 

New Poti Richey. FL 34652 

Attention: Mike Smallridge 
Project/P.O. #: LIMP Common Cost Filing 

WORK PERFORM.ED HOVRS 

Estimated Project 42.00 

Progress billing invoiced 33.00 

Progress billing for April 2020 2.00 

Estimated time to complete 7.00 

* Obtain & review FPSC documents & analysis that were used to develop 

the approved FUS l allocated common cost for WL W in its SARC docket. 

* Develop schedules and files that calculate the total FUS 1 approved 

allocated common cost based on the FUSl approved allocated common 

cost for WL W in its SARC docket to be used in the LIMP Common 

Cost filing. 

* Obtain & review the 2019 FUSI allocated common cost that was used 

to allocate its common cost to each of the 16 utility systems. 

* Develop schedules and files that calculate the difference between the 

2019 FUSI allocated cotlllllon cost and the calculated FUS I allocated 

common cost approved in the WL W SARC. 

Continued on page 2 

TOTAL INVOICE FOR THE PERIOD 

TOT AL !:\.VOICE FOR THE PROJECT 

Adjustments: 

Competed unbilled hours (9.00) 

Prior Invoice 20.0010 - Mar-20 (13.00) 

Summary Balance to date 

9.00 Unbilled hours 

TOTAL ADJUSTED A.,IOUNT DUE 

Please make all checks payable to OCBOA Consulting, LLC 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS 

RATE A:\IOUNT 

$95.00 $3,135.00 

$95.00 $190.00 

Sl90.00 

$3,325.00 

$95.00 ($855.00) 

$95.00 ($ 1,235.00) 

Sl,235.00 



 

 

OCBOfl CONSUL ,ING, 
P.O. Box 424 
Goldenrod, FL 32733-0424 
(407) 377-5400 

WORK PERFORMED 

* Develop schedules and files that calculate the allocated collllllon cost 

increase for each of the IO utility systems in the filing. 

* Obtain & review 2020 FUS I proforma common cost increase to be 

included for in the LIMP Common Cost fi ling. Prepare schedules and fi les 

that distribute the proforma common cost increase based on the 

fommlas used to a llocate 2019 FUS I common cost. 

* Develop 10 utility system filings that include the following suppo1iing 

schedules with ca.lculations. 

2020 Common Cost Index Application that calculates the requested 
increase in rates based on increases to allocated 201 9 common cost and 
requested 2020 common cost increases. 

20 I 9 allllua lized revenue worksheet at cmi-ent tariff rates. 

Allocated Common Cost Increase Worksheet. 

Schedule of current and proposed rates. 

Affinnation to accuracy of the filing and that the Utility will not exceed 

its approved ROE or the range of the most recent leverage formula. 

Statement of quality of se1v ice for the utility system. 

* Compose aud prepare the LIMP Common Cost Filing witl1 supporting 

schedules and Exhibits. 

AMOUNTCARRIEDFORWARDTOPAGE l 

HOL'"RS 

0 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS 

LLC 
INVOICE: 

DATE: 
PAGE: 

RATE 

20.0014 
04/30/20 

2 of 2 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 



 

 
 

OCB0/1 CONSUL- ,ING, l-l-C 

BILL TO: 

P.O. Box 424 
Goldenrod, FL 32733-0424 
(407) 377-5400 

F101ida Utility Seivices I. LLC 

5911 Trouble Creek Rd 

INVOICE: 
DATE: 
PAGE: 

FOR: 

Services Provided 

20.0019 
05/31/20 

I of I 

New Port Richey. FL 34652 

Attention: Mike Smallridge 
Project/P.O. #: LIMP Common Cost Filing 

WORK PERFOR.\tED HOURS 

Estimated Project 42 .00 

Progress biJling invoiced 35.00 

Progress billing for May 2020 3.00 

Total billed to date 38.00 

Estimated time to complete 4.00 

* Obtain & review FPSC documents & analysis that were used to develop 

the approved FUS I allocated common cost for WL W in its SARC docket. 

* Develop schedules and files that calculate the total FUS I approved 

allocated common cost based on the FUS l approved allocated common 

cost for WL W in its SARC docket to be used in the LIMP Common 

Cost filing. 

* Obtain & review the 20 I 9 FUS l allocated common cost that was used 

to allocate its coll111lon cost to each of the 16 utility systems. 

* Develop schedules and files that calculate the difference between the 

2019 FUS I allocated common cost and the calculated FUS I allocated 

collllnon cost approved in the WL W SARC. 

Continued on page 2 

TOTAL INVOICE FOR THE PERIOD 

TOT AL INVOICE FOR THE PROJECT 

Adjustments: 

P1ior Invoices 20.0010 & 20.0014 (26.00) 

Summary Balance to elate 

0.00 Unbilled hours 

TOTAL ADJUSTED AMOL'NT DUE 

Please make all checks payable to OCBOA Consulting, LLC 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS 

RATE AMOl"NT 

$95.00 $3.325.00 

$95.00 $285.00 

$285.00 

SJ,610.00 

$95.00 ($2.470.00) 

Sl,1-40.00 



 

 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

OCBOfl CONSUL. ,!NG, 
P.O. Box 424 
Goldenrod, FL 32733-0424 
(407) 377-5400 

WORK PERFORl-VIED 

Develop schedules and files that calculate the allocated connnon cost 

increase for each of the 10 utility systems in the filing. 

Obtain & review 2020 FUSI proforma common cost increase to be 

included for in the LIMP Connnon Cost filing. Prepare schedules and files 

that distiibute the proforma connnon cost increase based on the 

fonnulas used to allocate 2019 FUS I connnon cost. 

Develop 10 utility system filings that include the following suppo11ing 

schedules with calculations. 

2020 Common Cost Index Application that calculates the requested 
increase in rates based on increases to allocated 2019 common cost and 
requested 2020 connnon cost increases. 

2019 ammalized revenue worksheet at current tariff rates. 

Allocated Common Cost Increase Worksheet. 

Schedule of cun ent and proposed rates. 

Affinnation to accuracy of the filing and that the Utility will not exceed 

its approved ROE or the range of the most recent leverage fmmula. 

Statement of quality of se1vice for the utility system. 

Compose and prepare the LIMP Common Cost Filing with suppmting 

schedules and Exhibits. 

HOURS 

Work Provided for the billing period 

Revise filing to include "Compliance Tech" position in profonna 

salaiy expense. Research and provide info1mation for new position 3.00 

job description. (3lm;) 

AMOUNT CARRIED FORWARD TO PAGE 1 3 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS 

L.L.C 
INVOICE: 

DATE: 
PAGE: 

RATE 

$95.00 

20.0019 
05/31/20 

2 of2 

AMOUNT 

$285.00 

$285.00 
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OCBOfl CONSUL. ,ING, 
P.O. Box424 
Goldenrod, FL 32733-0424 
(407) 377-5400 

WORK PERFOR, CED 

Develop schedules and files that calculate the allocated common cost 

increase for each of the 10 utility systems in the filing. 

Obtain & review 2020 FUS I proforma common cost increase to be 

included for in the LIMP Common Cost filing. Prepare schedules and files 

that distribute the proforma common cost increase based on the 

fonnulas used to allocate 2019 FUSI common cost. 

Develop 10 utility system filings that include the following supponing 

schedules with calculations. 

2020 Common Cost Index Application that calculates the requested 
increase in rates based on increases to allocated 2019 common cost and 
requested 2020 common cost increases. 

2019 annualized revenue worksheet at cun-ent tariff rates. 

Allocated Common Cost Increase Worksheet. 

Schedule of cun-ent and proposed rates. 

Affirmation to accuracy of the filing and that the Utility will not exceed 

its approved ROE or the range of the most recent leverage formula. 

Statement of quality of service for the utility system. 

Compose and prepare the LIMP Common Cost Filing with supporting 

schedules and Exhibits. 

Revise filing to include "Compliance Tech" position in profom1a 

salary expense. Research and provide in.fo1mation for new position 

job description. (3hrs) 

HOl'RS 

Work Provid ed for the billing pel"iod 

Prepare and assit with responses to Staff Data Request No I . 0.75 

(Emailed repsonse to Question Nos I & 9 on 6/30) 

AMOUNT CARRIEDFORWARDTOPAGE l 0.75 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS 

l.l.C 
INVOICE: 

DATE: 
PAGE: 

RATE 

$95.00 

20.0024 
07/31/20 

2 of2 

k 'IOUNT 

$71.25 

$71.25 



ATTACHMENT 2-4

CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

CCU CMU CRU ~U HGU HHU LYU MGU OLU PCU SVU WLWW 

CIRCLE ONE ABOVE 

1. CUSTOMER NAME: _·~~j _o_di_d_-t~v~V~! ~~9-1------------
2. SERVICE ADDRESS: /Lj/(;; ///£. J3{)ki Jt.~ --~---~-----------

3. CUSTOMER PHONE NUMBER: / g 5- ?5} °I - 5 '7 q CJ 

4. DATE OF-COMPLAINT: 1.//2<;{,/'u:0 BY PHONE OR EMAIL. IF BY EMAIL ATTCH EMAIL 

5. DESCRmE REASON OF COMPLAINT:.'5f9:j::::> f\e5 feel/Av-,: c,{ Ct fV-t- ()f CeJmpJu 1/()-{--_S, 

abthttne._ S'f'.Y\g_.;11 ~f-- the, wuH-e__f2--- OiVlcA he. vitz-Jc;. 01 lv, II bsUL -Jo 

\lruvJ 0.tlC11- I~ YXIYlco Jo\0C -It C?ISo .5og~-cs-J-cd -lcshV25t h,'c:_, d~ 

W(A~!Z-und Send/Yla us the 0,'J/ bEC'uw Yll does}1f ¼_1()/L Wt:_ye 
d 1· s I fl +c c/-hVj curr~ci-lf Jleryv-cs 1-; rl(j 01 cor I I Yc)L_ -=C Ve ?JI re~ tJy 
5(-D\le.VJ fD /Jll~-t t' _ J-k ~f}-/(J };ie_ WdtJ! J {//;u ck- -rle Wt1 ~(L · 11-S ~ 
6. HOW WAS COMPLAINT RESOLVED? DATE RESOLVED 

. . ---------

-~. 
' . 



C fff-5 ..;- (;Vl/rl LIO rv 

. . . 

CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

. . 
CCU CMU CRU. EMU HGU HHU LYU MGU OLU PCU SVU WLWW 

CIRCLE ONE ABOVE 

1. CUSTOMER NAME: T6U1 TIM MOfl/5 

2. SERVICE ADDRESS: /3 0 5 r· /tit I -f, )oaf? 

3. cusToMER PHONE Nu'MsER:. t ti/ 5&JI- soz- /Ooc/ 
'------'-'-----'-----------,<7'------

4_ DATE OF"COMPLAINT: b/22--lu) 
I 

BY PHONE OR EMAIL. IF BY EMAIL ATTCH EMAIL 

5. DESCRIBE REASON OF COMPLAINT: C0~VJ!t.V S.c.y; 
1+-c ~'--I 1t!Lu1 he b?,~c;. IA/uzl-J-s fo k--//l~u/ 

I 
-ks h ry ei.J- ho/vt.(J__S . 

k 9-«-fs l'c/4/)/ 

I {- Wt? /tJ· i 1112! Vi/ Vqj 

6. HOW WAS COMPLAINT RESOLVED? DATE RESOLVE.D 
. . . 

~ .· ~ 



CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

. . . 

CCU CMU ~RU ~-u HGU HHU .LYU MGU OLU 
0

PCU. svu WLWW 

CIRCLE ONE ABOVE 

2. SERVICE ADDRESS: i 3o z_ 1/ ~ s-14i p~/4. ce. 
I 

3. CUSTOMER PHONE Nu'MBER:. ~ s 2--Z81- k90L 

4. DATE OF·c~MPLAINT: 0 /; (/ lio BY PHONE OR EMAIL IF BY EMAIL ATTCH EMAIL 

5. DESCRIBE REASON OF COMPLAINT: \JJlA +Gf2- s~//s t+d'. --
C,,\)'t)~ {al Le~! "cu1 s~v~;Y ~rec. ctJ 'Ye; ~. 

6. How wAs coMPLAI_NT REsoLvED? DATE REsqLvED Slc.vr: '(11«1/L& Mt/ 

l~ '>ysktv! htPt;/ G:/4. /VI 11«- (/l?l{c:. fj);}/4 6 ,'m t'n -tit.-· 
}VlU1'] ,,

1 



. . 

CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

. . 
CCU CMU CRU EMU HGU HHU LYU MGU OLU PCU SVU WLWW 

CIRCLE ONE ABOVE 

~ (() 
1. CUSTOM ER NAME: ---=,_]=--::...tJ4:f:::.....:,C....=e_..==--__,__Q__,,_· -'-"'O_,,,u.'-'-) -"'-''e.,::::..,.i-1-1) ________ _ 

u . 
2. sERv1cE ADDREss: lo 6 ?' · JU Ii I .36.._µ._ 1:_rr., ---+, -.lcC.-=--___.c.__--=--c.......=:....__--'---'=:..._...:c;_-~-=...,:-.;.._--'--------

3. CUSTOMER PHONE NU'MBER:. J?'() /-f--{3 l, 3 -{);;) '7.)z 

4. DATE oF·coMPLAINT: 6-·/47 /2v BY PHONE OR EM~IL IF BY EMAIL ATTCH EMAIL 
t 

5. DESCRIBE REASON OF COMPIAIN'f: . lJJ--0../Ji-;,1 ti~ ~ 'o/j3 . 

{A)~ he-r .Jo Si--11 ff La--_ tf-e-wc,_r I r;J ,.-,zys /if~ 

r.s /lfl~ w ocr-<=> ~/ Called-«'#</,,;,. ~7:0. 

6. HOW WAS COMPLAI_NT RESOLVED? DATE RESQ_LVE_occt//c.e/ ,>~ fvla.CJ?<---

Ori/ 6 /J-z ~ : k.w1 I! /?ifM(lft; Mi ltn~ 1~ vi}l-1 H.iZ 

tits >Wi:Y cwJ/,,fU- h~ 51ty) u:,; z:;yf 4 /c.,JJ 
. . . ./ 

L61 -~ [A/tit,Hfl-: iVI kl'1eit=u Yt>6 Cljl_j. /½rs ~( -~. 
. . . 

-M--c vt.·~ swJ fuv (Jt/P!L. · 



CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

CCU CMU CRU. EMU HGU HHU LYU MGU OLU 'pcu svu WLWW .. 

CIRCLE ONE ABOVE 

1. CUSTOMER NAME: -~n_1_cJ._/"_,_-e...,_1_11,_--e__,_~rr:r""F-.6__._-'-G-=~~8'---------
2. SERVICE ADDRESS: J 3/:;}-o- /J 6 r loo y0 _ _,___=------'---=;::.__-'------'-'==C..:::.....::-z,./1---------

3. CUSTOMER PHONE NU'MBER: 3S-%A~ Q&, ( -/_otµ/({ 

4. DATE OF"C~MPLAINT: UJ.i/dc9v BY PHONE OR EMAIL. IF BY EMAILATTCH EMAIL 
I I 

I 

5. DESCRIBE REASON OF COMPLAINT:._-"'-'/V=-=-od--'--~----'----=0'_,_Wl-'-:-'-~ -=J"--1,--\-'l~s'---"b;.-<-. =Q..=y~'--

6. HOW WAS COMPLAINT RESOLVED? DATE RESOLVE_D .kr '"j~~ 
. . -~---,------

fa r 



CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

CIRCLE ONE ABOVE 

1. cusTOMER NAME= -'--'-h ....... 1._,_N-----""'-e_0_,e,; __ i:_M_ZJ_· ________ _ 

2. sERv1cE ADDREss = ---=·b,,.,,..,...,_l/~0~1-+o;~µ-~ __ /_s_CA_u_~_I _____ _ 
T I 

3. CUSTOMER PHONE NUMBER: __ £~· __ a_1 _~-----~_7_· _cj_·--~-~-7~'/ ____ _ 

4. DATE OF.COMPLAINT: , '~() BY PHONE OR EMAIL IF BY EMAIL ATT,CH EMAIL 

s. DESCRIBE REAso N oF coMPLAINT=-lfbt'+.J l,;-r-A_,_tui~1Z'-=_,,"--_M ____ ·_s~_.._Q_s-a-+-h...._0~JYJ~J-·_ 

<;, 1~il O J? ch I w, t3{ 

6. HOW WAS COMPLAI_NT RESOLVED? DATE RESqLVED S fO)~ 

b{-1/10 W u,;;11 9u c,~e,t + tud~ 
uJ/ <2-ir 1Lo. On 

I ~ .. 

Cf~&J A-N\_. 



--) 

CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

CCU CMU CRU EMU HGU HHU LYU MGU OLL.{is@ SVU WLWW 

CIRCLE ONE ABOVE 

1. cusToMER NAME: 0-t'SS /c, s -l;s h:&da -
2. srnv1cE ADDREss, ?Joi r-ho; 1,-i IC1L?.Js IA~ 

3. CUSTOMER PHONE NUMBER: ?J..p3-- 5o 'L- - fo2-VJ/ 

4. DATE OF.COMPLAINT: oli/7,J) BY PHONE OR EMAIL. IF BY EMAILATTCH EMAIL 
r I 

5. DESCRIBE REASON OF COMPLAINT: COV\ iuZ-. S(m.&1 l5 l /14__ 

clri1 or :ru, . \J cvi..1 sh1lYl ~ . 

6. HOW WAS COMPLAI_NT RESOLVED? DATE RES~LVED ;w-h h -e) J / uve 

on 3/zL2-o . _ ;'. I$ JGUJ>M.; {;l.,,,,W ~ , 



CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

CCU CMU CRU EMU HGU HHU LYU MGU OLU 

CIRCLE ONE ABOVE 

1. CUSTOM ER NAME: __ )_l_,1/1_1'-:-i-i-/l/_-t_ . .J_· fvl______,S=--------------

2. SERVICE AD DRESS : _ _,_3,.,_,.(oG....,:3,...-G---=c...c _, h~vs""'-· -----L.-/~'-'-f?J-+--M_I 1/L,;----'--,y'_J_s __ PIZ_t;_· -

3. CUSTOMER PHONE NUMBER: ?il-s ·-0@ 2 -----5!;/ --z, I 

4. DATE OFCOMPLAINT: ::;jz/w BY PHONE OR EMAIL. IF BY EMAIL ATTCH EMAIL 

5. DESCRIBE REASON OF COMPLAINT:_----"-W"-vt_-k?--'-----'-kt-'-"'-S_S-'--·_;;_Jvu/z __ /-+----
0{)Q, of U'J)o0 ~ 

6. HOW WAS COMPLAINT RESOLVED? DATE RESOLVED . . 

0 /V Ii~ 
0 

) 



CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

CCU CMU CRU EMU HGU HHU LYU MGU OLU 

CIRCLE ONE ABOVE 

1. CUSTOM ER NAME: __,c;--"--~-'-/-=-·Q_1_;:;_· S_,_/CJ_-_· -'--/IVI/-J_-_(2,-_-h:........:.-!1-=-e---'-z...=-. ______ _ 

2. sERv1cE ADDREss : __ i>_0_1Z_l_1~fyV......c......cs=--l_-h-f-·9~h-'--'I hn'-=-'--=rl~s~· -'--'/J=-(2_--_· ~F_-__ _ 

3. CUSTOMER PHONE NUMBER: Q&J3 -- S8°"S-7°S / 9' 

4. DATE OF.COMPLAINT: '77 //.£) /'lo BY P.HONE OR EMAIL IF BY EMAIL AITCH EMAIL 

5. DESCRIBE REASON OF COMPLAINT: f)Jc_t-cAYl.~~ SY±:{") ~ ~ ! V1q .. 

S lt VV\(,)J 1 J i V\ lfU(/) t: If COM I AA oJ+- c) f £(/1 u &u-f-
I 

\Cx) 'ls (, 14. flV7' !IL. 

6. HOW WAS COMPLAI_NT RESOLVED? DATE RES~LVED Gevli') cl-kc)u j 

W v1 k.fl- rAl_l-s., J e Of- VI CA_l'lAL. a n J ±:~ v { 1 c,, nu+-0 , ~ 
IAM-@v; W1-H11 ·,} + t:.r/if.i'S£. J t'.'.-V,\]Jmu2. 5 ~ tv-e J s 
7D . ultuL- + V\f h / k._ &-£ if(} h..Q.r f1 {}/YI.{!_ .() I/ 0 'y-e. IA _ r j 011:7_ he.~12_ . 



CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

CIRCLE ONE ABOVE 

1. cusToMER NAME: Wf\v1 Sc,1 /Pl7-tJJ /Z·. 

2. SERVICE ADDRESS: tao;l C1h s \ b' r1ln I (;1VJrJs 0/2 __s;: 

3. CUSTOMER PHONE NUMBER: )1}3- l(h - l-Lf L{fo 

4. DATE OF COMPLAINT: 01 ~ \1,D BY PHONE OR EMAIL IF BY EMAIL AITCH EMAIL 

5. DESCRIBE REASON OF COMPLAINT: U) (i\ \.,,e__lt 5t'l\...e,,j l~ \ I. \lL 

C'J\o. \:ii fil, \ \I\ A<, ½ < /,if\ ~ Q, if\~ oo fui do:":!.':, i (, c;.u e.. VJ as u, v e-LJ 

6. HOW WAS COMPLAINT RESOLVED? DATE RESOLVED\1~\J'U-{fL--- vt)ltl~ tf'-::.ted . . 

\ 

IS \ .Jv-ltr-t l-1-·~ ~ 



Ericka 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

smassey78@tampabay.rr.com 
Sunday, February 16, 2020 7:15 PM 
'utilitybill@fus1lie.com' 
air in the lines 

Hi, I have noticed ALOT of air coming from the faucets and toilets starting since last Thursday Feb 13th. 
It's allot.. shaking the pipes pretty bad while using the water. We have checked everything, and the air is 
not coming from our end. 
Usually any air is gone from the lines by the first day after repairs are done on the main tank in the 
neighborhood. 
I don't know if something needs to be done at the water plant in the neighborhood, maby? 
Another neighbor of mine also has air in the lines as well. 
Are other people also calling in with the same problem? 
Just thought i would email to let you know just in case no one else has yet. 
Thank you! 
Sonya Massey- 863-585-0234 
2534 Edmond Cir 
Auburndale, FL 33823 

1 



Ericka 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

S M [sm728693@yahoo.com] 
Tuesday, February 18, 2020 8:54 AM 
utilitybill@fus1lie.com 
Air in the lines 

(I'm having to use this different email to reply) 

Ok thank you .. It has actually gotten better since yesterday. Hardly notice any air at all now .. Maby it just 
needed time to work itself out. just this time around talking longer than normal. 
Thank you, 
Sonya Massey 
smassey78@tampabay.rr.com 

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android 

i/,;1(1-0 tt-JV1scJ C.,U'")~ 'I- kJWIJ sJ-,1/ nOh'Fj +-~ 
-\-e ('.}/\ vi. U A N la vi- S h.e- I c, + ke Ull I/ pv, sui j--v,vi .J- l;v1c, a, I I e J 'f1 

WI .)--0. -\--vi~ I '.:)~ V c' 



CUSTOMER COMPLAINT FORM 

(CCU, CMU, CRU, EMU, HGU, HHU, LYU, MGU, OLU, PCU, SVU, WLWW) 

CIRCLE.ONE ABOVE 

1. CUSTOM ER NAME: __ '2-o __ b_c_;_' ()_,__(-'-'6{""-"-) s-=--=5,,..,__ _______ _ 

2. SERVICE ADDRESS : 1_(o ( ~ hJ vJ) e_ (2__ ------=----=--c...-~--------

3. CUSTOMER PHONE NUMBER: 'if_o ~ -· "<{C.-j L/ - 37 'S 7 
4. DATE OFCOMPLAINT: / //0 !u W. BY PHONE OR EMAIL IF B; EMAIL A TTCH EMAIL 

I I 
5. DESCRIBE REASON OF COMPLAINT: (Jj (A+(;~. { S bro{µ] 

ill !::or H, m~/V} t;£1f: nc\ p,o /Jem !;/ 1 Mi t, /-Ok YJ 

uJ(Jtk.tZ -

6. HOW WAS COMPLAINT RESOLVED? DATE RESOLVED 

. eke (Vl" { ha (//J a. f./ {#Y) (?I:;; /~5 (/ t bu~ -:J-- ti_/c7 (/l~ 

110-h 61 ku J/} o 1iMJ 



Ericka 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

smassey78@tampabay.rr.com 
Wednesday, March 1\ 2020 6:22 PM 
'utilitybill@fus1lie.com' 
air in the lines 

Hi, I would like to report air is in the lines again,has been for about 3 days now. I don't know if something was 

done at the tank recently but the air has returned and isn't going away like it normally should in a day or two 

when work is finished. 

Thank you! 

Sonya Massey 863-585-0234 

2534 Edmond Cir Auburndale, FL 33823 

f1N 5 Ofl . :3:)1£// 2,o 

tt:S 1~ fhyt. 111 /,VU S 
6cr0) ~J 
i-t t;,t,1'-f s tk-erc 

~µJMi­
~ U~j Wfa 




